

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

17-18063

Date sent

20/06/2017

Subject

Number of Nurses, Doctors employed since 2010.

Details of enquiry

Please can you send me the following information:

- 1. The number of Doctors in the Mental Health Trust every month since 2010
- 2. The number of nurses in the mental health trust every month since 2010.

I am trying to examine if the number of doctors and nurses has changed over the last 7 years and how it has changed.

Response Sent

Your request for information, as detailed in your email below, has been considered under the requirements of the FOI Act 2000.

I can confirm that we do hold the data requested and that this information is exempt under Section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 2000, because it is already in the public domain and accessible to you via the following link, which gives all of the data requested, broken down by organisation and month:

http://content.digital.nhs.uk/searchcatalogue?topics=1%2fWorkforce%2fStaff+numbers&sort=Relevance&size=10&page=12#top